HYDRAULIC CRANE PARTS CATALOG
PCURV346-C201009A
SERIAL  No. N000000 ～
URV346-C
SPYDERCRANE.com LLC Warehouse - 300 South 59th Avenue - Phoenix, AZ 85043 - USA
       Parts Department: 623-755-6246    Fax: 623-215-1001
rbassetti
Typewritten Text

 D …………… Disuse.
 Q …………… Quantity change.
6. How to order the service parts.
 (1)   When ordering service parts, please be sure to supply the following
information.
 *Crane model *Serial number
 *Assembly name *Part name
 *Part number *Quantity
 (2) Interchangeable or no-interchangeable part.
  When you order the interchangeable part marked ○, please order new
part.
  When you order the interchangeable part marked ×, please confirm the
serial number and the manufactured date of the carrier, and order
adequate part.
 (3) Quantity, length
 n・・・・・・・ Decide your necessary quantity.
 ℓ・・・・・・・ Decide your necessary length.
 (4) Use "UNIC GENUINE PARTS" exclusively for servicing your carrier.
  No warranty can be given on a trouble caused by using a part except
genuine parts.
 (5)  Purchase the service parts at your nearest dealer or service shop.
(Note)   In accordance with our policy of constant improvement, all parts are
subject to change without notice or obligation.
HYDRAULIC TRUCK CRANE URV346-C
14
4,24
19
11
10
12
20
8
6 5
5
6
7
13-2
13-1
9-1
9
1
2
3 17-2
17-1
16
(7 )
CONTENTS
FIG. No. SECTION NAME SERIAL No. PARTS No. PAGE
1 6-section BOOM ASS'Y 1
2 EXTENSION CYLINDER ASS'Y 090D 16000 9
2-1 SELECTOR VALVE ASS'Y 090D 16010 13
2-2 EXTENSION CYLINDER HOLDING VALVE ASS'Y(CB-03ET) 6014 73000 15
3 HOOK ASS'Y 091P 35000 17
4 SAFETY DEVICE ASS'Y 19
5 HYDRAULIC DRIVING DEVICE C-515456 23
5-1 PILOT CHECK VALVE ASS'Y (CP-03W) 6017 02000 25
6-1 PIPING (Boom lift cylinder) 27
6-2 PIPING (Hoist motor) 29
6-3 PIPING (Extension cylinder) 31
6-4 PIPING (Swing motor) 33
6-5 PIPING (Outrigger) 35
7 COLUMN ASS'Y 090B 51000 37
8 BASE ASS'Y 08V8 56000 39
(8 )
CONTENTS
FIG. No. SECTION NAME SERIAL No. PARTS No. PAGE
9 SWING DEVICE ASS'Y 41
9-1 SWING GEAR BOX ASS'Y 43
10 HOIST WINCH ASS'Y 090B 31000 45
10-1 HOIST WINCH REDUCTION GEAR ASS'Y 090B 31021 47
11 BOOM LIFT CYLINDER ASS'Y 090B 11000 49
11-1 BOOM LIFT CYLINDER HOLDING VALVE ASS'Y (CB-03ED-W3) 6060 57000 51
12 OUTRIGGER CYLINDER ASS'Y 0805 13000 53